
 
 
 
Welcome to the 2019 Greenwood Parks and Recreation High School Basketball 
League. 
 
This league is for players in grades 9-12. It is designed to be more fun than competitive. 
Practices and games will be played at the Greenwood Community Center on 
Wednesday evenings and Saturday mornings. There will be three practices followed by 
eight games. Games are two 15-minute halves running clock. Each player will play a 
minimum of 7.5 minutes per half.   
 
The league fee is $50. Each player will receive a double-sided team jersey. 
This league is limited to the first 40 registered players.  
 
The entire group practices together and coaches break up the players into teams for each 
game.  
 
The following is the current schedule: 
 
Wednesday January 16 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Practice Community Center 
Wednesday January 23 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Practice Community Center 
Wednesday January 30 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Practice Community Center 
 
Wednesday February 6 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Games  Community Center 
Saturday February 9 8:30-10:30 am Games  Community Center 
Wednesday February 13 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Games  Community Center 
Saturday February 16 8:30-10:30 am Games  Community Center 
Wednesday February 20 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Games  Community Center 
Saturday February 23 8:30-10:30 am Games  Community Center 
Wednesday February 27 7-8 pm, 8-9 pm Games  Community Center 
Saturday March 2 8:30-10:30 am Games  Community Center 
      
If you have any questions throughout the season, please contact Jeff Madsen at 
(317) 881-4545.  Let’s have a great season! 


